RESOLUTION NO. 2003-64

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF SOUTHWEST RANCHES, FLORIDA, APPROVING THE TOWN COUNCIL EVENT SCHEDULE FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 2003 AND FUTURE YEARS; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the Town Council desires that the official event schedule for the Town of Southwest Ranches be established; and

WHEREAS, the Town Council has the authority to establish official Town events.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Town Council of the Town of Southwest Ranches, Florida:

Section 1: The above referenced recitals are true and correct and are incorporated herein by reference.

Section 2: The Town Council hereby approves the following official event schedule for the Town of Southwest Ranches for calendar year 2003 and for future years

Schedule:

Month	Date	<u>Event</u>
November	15 ^{th,} 2003	Garage Sale
November	2 nd Saturday of every year 1 st Saturday of every year	Garage Sale Town Birthday & Parade
June	1 Saturday of every year	101111 211 011 111 11

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Town Council of the Town of Southwest Ranches, Florida, this 10^{th} day of July 2003.

Mecca Fink, Mayor

Attest:

Arielle Haze Tyner, Town Clerk

Approved as to Form and Correctness:

Gary A. Poliakoff, J.D., Town Attorney

789161_1.DOC